Town of Nottingham
P.O.Box 114
Nottingham NH 03290

Office (603) 679-5022
Fax (603) 679-1013

NOTTINGHAM BOARDS & COMMITTEE 2017 MEETING SCHEDULE

January 9" & 23" February 13" & 27'

BOARD OF SELECTMEN / Alt. Monday’s in Conf. Room #1 at 6:30 pm
& 27" April 10" & 24'

March 13"

May 8" & 22™ June 5™ & 19"

July 3", 17" & 31"

August 14™ & 28™

September 11™ & 25" October 23™

November 6™ & 20™

December 4™ & 18T

January 9' February 13" March 13

BOARD OF ASSESSORS / Monday’s as scheduled at 7:00 pm
& 22

April 10' May §'

June 12"

lth

July 10" | August 14" & 28" | September 1

October 16™

November 13™

December 110

January 9' February 13" March 13

CONSERVATION COMMISSION / 2" Monday’s in Conf. Room #2 at 7:00 pm

April 10'

May 8'

June 12"

July 10™ August 14" September 11"

October 16™

November 13™

December 11

PLANNING BOARD / 2" & 4™ Wednesday’s in Conf. Room #1 at 7:00 pm

January 11" & 25" February 8" & 22"

March 8" & 22"

April 12" & 26'

May 10" & 24" June 14" & 28"

July 12" & 26"

August 9™ & 23"

October 11™ & 251

September 13" & 27"

November 8"

December 13"

January 12" — School Budget Public Hearing

February 9" — Town Budget Public Hearing

February 10" — School Deliberative Session

BUDGET COMMITTEE TOWN/SCHOOL BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING DATES

See the Nottingham Budget Committee Posting for
additional regular committee meeting dates.

Tuesday, March 14™ — Town Elections

Saturday, March 18™ — Town Meeting

MEETINGS WILL BE SCHEDULED AS NEEDED & POSTED SEPARATELY FOR
TRUSTEES OF THE TRUST FUND / ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT / CIP COMMITTEE

PLEASE NOTE: Dates, Times, & Locations are subject to changes. Extra meetings may be scheduled at any
time and will be posted separately. Individual agendas are posted nearer to the meeting dates.

THE PUBLIC IS WELCOME AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND ANY AND ALL MEETINGS.

2017 TOWN HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Fri., November 24" Day After

Mon., January 2™ New Year’s Day (observed) Mon., January 16 Civil Rights Day
Mon., February 20" President’s Day Mon., May 29" Memorial Day
Tues., July 4" 4™ of July Mon., September 4" Labor Day
Mon., October 9" Columbus Day Fri., November 10" Veteran’s Day
Thurs., November 23" Thanksgiving &

Mon., December 25"

Christmas (observed)
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